
Befote 8 a.m:
K5ITIR-Calif. Theater, 5.
Kill-Melody: 9:43; News, 7:15; Music,

7:30; Sam Hayes, 7:45.
K3IPC-Night Watchman, 6:30; AndY,

Virginia. 7.
KECA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:39:

Serenade, 7:45.
KH.1,-Risc, Shine, 6; News, 7; Rise,

Shine, 7:15.
KPH'S-Sunrise Court. 6; Sunrise

Court, 7:30: News, 7:45.KFVD-Spanish, 6; World on Air, 7:
Jubilee, 7:15.

KNX-Salute, 6; News, 7:30; Music,
7:40.KRAL-Doug Douglas, 6; Doug Dotiff

6:95; News. 7:43,
KGFJ-Concert. 6; News, 7; Choral,

7;15; Songs, 7:30; Rhythm, 7:45.
KFOX-EI .Dcspertador, 6; Roundup,

7:30.KPAC-Altu7n Klock Klub, 6; PastOr
Reynolds, 7; Music, 7:30.

KGEtt-Farm, 6;05; Musical Interlude,
6:20; Purple Mule, 6:30; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.KVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

to 9 a.m.
KHTII-Thcatcr, 8.KFI-Johnny Murray, 8: News. 8:15:

"Against Storm." 8:30; Guiding
Light. 8:45.KNIT-Unity Word. 8:30.(MCA-Financial, 8; Young Dr. Ma-
lone, 8:15; Unclassics, 8:30; Oral.,
8:45.

KHJ-Victor Lintilahr, 8; News. Mu-
tual Friend. 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

KPWII-Church, 8; Songs, 8:30; Med-
ical. 8:45.

KFV1I-JublIce (Cont.;) Medical, 8:45.
KNX-Mary Foster. 8; News. 8:15i

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; "My Children.
8:45.

[RED-Music, 8; Employment, 8:30.
KGF.1-Dance. 8; Medical. 8:45.
ICFOX-licadiincs. 8: Medical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:30; Health, 8:45.
KFAC-News. 8: Music, 8:15; House

McGregor, 8:30.IGER-"Soul Patrol." 8; Mizpah, 8:15;
Rev. Bennington, 8:45,EVOE-Pay Envelope. 8; Church. 8:15;
Keep Fit, 8:30; Buckeye 4; 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
7NITR-John Brown, 9: Remember

Time. 9:30; Medical. 9:45.
IRI-Career Alice Blair. 9; Music,

9:15; Bridge, 9:30.
C.:UPC-News, 9; Music. 9:15; Organ,

9:30; College CaPcrs,
IECA-"May I Come In.' 9: Old Rain-

bier. 9:15; Farm Home. 9:30.
1.14J-Joan Abbey, 9: Mutual Friend.

9:15; Keyboard, 9:30; Carters Elm
St.. 9:45.

(FWII-Songshop, 9; Ballads, 9:13;
Melody, 9:30.

IFV1)=Music, 9; News, 9:15; Medical,
9:30; Music. 9:45.

INN-Kate Smith. 0; When Girl
Marries, 9:15; Romance Helen Trent,
9:30: Gal Sunday. 9:45.

[AKA-Records. ö: Gov't Weather Bit.
reau, 9:30; Records. 9:40.

CGF.1-Music. 9; Vocal, 9:43.
EFOX-Music, 9.IFAC,-Insplrations. 9: Medical. 9:13;

Women in News. 9:30: Music, 0:45,
IGER-Bright Corner. 9:05; March
Ahead Time, 9:15: Earl Lee, 9:30;
Full Gospel. 9:43.IVOE-County Gardens, 9: Swing. 9:15;
Monitor NeWs, 9:30; Carters Elm St..
9:45.

.0 to 11 a.m.
OITA-Woman's World, 10: Hawal-

Ian. 10:30.(Fl-Heart of Julia Blake, 10: "Ellen
Randolph," 10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30:
Dr. Kate, 10:45.

C5IPC-Shop, 10: Master Singers,
10:30; News, 10:45.

(ECA-Harry Balkin, 10:15. Beauty
Talk. 10:30; Spitalny Orch.;10:45.

(NJ-News. 10: Norma Young, 10:15:
Bachelor's Children, 10:45.

(FICA-Wade Lane. 10: Rhythm,
10:45; Unlon Mission. 10:30,

EFVD-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Lin-
ton Mission, 10:30.

CNX--Goldbcrgs, 10: Life Can Be
Beautiful. 10:15: "Right to Happi-
ness." 10:10; Fletcher Wiley. 10:45.

CRKA--Music, 10; P.T.A.. 10:30,
MFJ-News, Stocks. 10: Hawaiians,

10:15; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers.
10:45.

(FOX-News, 10; Music, 10:15.
CFAC-Serenade, 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower, 10:43.
(GER.-Sunshine. 10: Rev. Ivie, 10;30.
(V0&.-News, 10; Bill Lewis, 10130;

Women's Clubs. 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
CMTR-Salvation Army. 11: Mother's

America, 11:15; John Brown. 11:30.
CFI-Light of World. 11; Grimm's

Daughter. 11:13; Valiant Lady, 11:30;
Hymns, 11:45.

OLFC-Mildred Van. 11; Music. 11:15:
Break Good News, 11:30; Ranch
Boys, 11:45.

(EcA-IteadIng. 51; Know Your Child,
11:30: News, 11:45.

CHJ-Friendly Neighbors. 11; Eddie.
Albright, 11:15; Clinic, 11:30.

CFWB-Bridge 'Frog.. 11: America
Speaks, 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11:45.

CFVD-News, 11; Plano, 11:30; Shop.
11:45.

(Nx-oIg Sister, 11; Aunt Jenny.
11:15 : 'Life Begins,' 11:30; My Son.
1. 11:45.

MD-Paddock Flashes, 11; Nev.'s,
11:30: Music, 11:45.

(Gni-News, Stocks, 11: Rhythm.
11:30.

(FOX-Plano. 11; Varlets-, 11:15:
Fl-IA.. 11:45.

(FAC-Music, .11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

CGER-Ncws, 11: Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Tunestnith. 11:30.

MOE-Friendly Neighbors, 11; Ha-
waiian, 11:15: George Fisher, 11;45.

12 -to 1 p.m.
;MTh-Peter Potter, 12.
(Fl-Mary Marlin. 12; Ma Perkins.

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vie,
Slide, 12:45.

IMPC-Frolic. 12; Quartet, 12:13:
News, 12:30: Music. 12:45.

IECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Aman-
da Honcyman H111.' 12:13; Agricul-
ture, 12:30; Bookends. 12:45.

.1-News. 12: Health. 12:11: Mc-
Farland Twins, 12:30; Play Bridge.
12:45.

. IFWB-Al Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden.
12:45.

MVO-Air Editor. 12; "It might
Have Been," 12:30.

INN-Society Girl, 12; News, 12:15:
' Air School, 12:35.
MED-Music, 12; Saudic Pals. 12:30,
IGFJ-Ncws, Stocks, 12; Medical.

12:15; Music, 12:30.
IFOX-11calth. 12: Organ. 12:45.
MAC-News. 12; Plano, 12:45.
IGER-Music. 12: Rev. Stone, 12:15;

Citrus Forum, 12:43.
LVOIE-News. 12; Garden, 12:15;

Bridge, 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m:
INIT1E-Dick Ross, 1; Markets. 1:15;

Cal. Pension SwccpstakcS. 1:30.
(Fl-Road of Life. 1: Stella Dallas
1:15; "Local Page," 1:30; Meet Mist
Julia, 1:45.

IMPC-Sports, 1: on the Wall, 1;30
. IECA-Matinee. 1: "Oh. Mr. Dinwld

dy," 1:30; Matinee. 1:45.
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[The information contained in the following schedule
iurniAlied by the stations broadcasting.the programs.]

;Hi-Piano, 1: Books. 1:45.
:FW11,--G. Allison, 1; Chef

1:45.
:FVD-News. 1; Range Riders, 1:30;

Hawaiian, 1:45.
:NXKItty Kelly, 1; Biyrt, Marge,

1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30; Steprhoth-
er. 1:45.

atKD-News. ' City Hail, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.

ZGPJ-Stocks, 1.
:FOX-Music, 1.
:FAC-Religicius Sc.. 1; U.S.C. grog.,

1:15;13,A.R., 1:30; Organ. 1:45. .

ZGER-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio,
1:30.

:V0E-Plano, I; Books, 1:45.,

t to 3 p.m.
:MTR-Stoeks, 2; Bill Richman, 2:15;

Slivers, Snubs, 2:30; Concert, 2:45.
:VI-Glri Alone. 2; Midstream 2:15;

Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Nellis, 2145.
MPG--Air School, 2; News. 2:30; Air
Hostess, 2:45. .

ZECA-School. News, 2; Classics. 2:15.
:H.I-eNews, 2; American Language,

2:15; Johnson Family, 2:30; Plano,
2:45.:FWB-Hits, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

:FV.0-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2:15.:X-Kathleen Norris, 2: Piano, 2:15;
Happened In Hollywood, 2:30; Scat-

atteao4140B0goecs5r0R4.5.2; scews;

Hawaiians. 2:45.
:GFJ-News, Stocks, 2; Adult Educa-

tion, 2:45.
FOX-MUsle. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.:PAC-Legion Auxiliary, 2: Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15; Women's Clubs 2:30.

:GER-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15:
Serenaders, 2:30.

:V0E-News. 2; Johnson Family, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40.

1 to 4 p.m.
:MTR-Bill Richman. 3; Newsreel,

3:15; Music. 3:30; Music. 3:45.
:FI-News Pictorial, 3; Show Without

Name. 3:15; Agnes White, 3:30; Worn.
an's Magazine. 3:45.

:MPC-Air Hostess, 3: General Facts,
3:15; Aloha, 3:30; Songs. 3:45.

:ECA--Classics, 3; "Do You Want a
Job," 3:30; LP! Abner, 3:45.

:Hi-Livingston Orch., 3; Songs, 3:30;
Marriage License, 3:45.

:FWII-Civic, 3; Organ, 3:15; Vari.
eties. 3:30.

:FWD-News, 3; Hot Wax. 3:15.
iNX-Lanny Ross. 3; Living Back.

grounds. 3:15; Girl Interne, 3:30;
World Today, 3:45:

DIKB-Hawailans. 3; Music. 3:30.
iGFJ-News. Stocks, 3; Orch., 3:15;

Concert. 3:30; Ramblers, 3:45.
WON-Theater, .3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:45.:FAC-Concert. 3. 1 hr.
:GER-News. 3:03; Bob Carlln, 3:30;

Long Beach .IC.. 3:45.
WOE-Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

3:45,

t to 5 p.m.
:31TR-Paw Perkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30; Volney James. 4:45.
:11-Chas. Dillon. 4; Maurice Orch.,

4:15; Bakers Notebook. 4:30.
DIPC-Tapestry, 4; Studio Party, 4:15;

Hollywood Spotlite, 4:45.
:ECA-Nat. Barn Dance. 4.
:ILI-Community Hall, 4: Haven Rest,

4:15: Mutual Friend, 4:45.
CliMII-Don Milligan. 4; Remember

Inc. 4:30; S. Hamblen. 4:45.
:FWD-Santa Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;

Tea, 4:45.
CNX-Fietcher Whey. 4.
CRKO-Music, 4; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
:FOX-Opportunity Man. 4.
C.FAC-Looking Things Over. 4; Vern-

on Steele. 4:15; Music, 4:30; Farm.
time, 4:45.

:GER-News, 4: ?duiIc. 4:15.
:V0E-Fulton Lewis 4; Haven Rest

4:15; Reading, 4:41.,

5 to 6 p.m.
iMTR-Volney James, .5: Mimic, 5:30

Eventide Melodies. 5:45,
iVi-Tommy Riggs. 5: Concert, 5:30
iMPC-Swing, .5;. News, 5:15; Sonp

Dealer. 5:30.
KECA-TwIlight Tales. 5: Tom Mix

5:15; News, 5:30: Pinocchio. 5:45.
KILI-News, Shatter Parker. 5:15

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An
Me. 5:45.

KFIVII-Stuart Hamblen. 5.
KFVD-News. 5: Serenade. 5:15.
KNX-Jaek Owens. 5; Dream Dealer

5:15: Talk, 5:30: News. 5:45.
KItKO-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results

5:30.
KGFJ-Music. 5: Islanders. 5:15.
KVOX-News. 5; Oroh.. 5:15.
KFAC-Music, 5:. Whoa Bill. .5:30.
KGFIR-News Commentator, 5; Lath

Hour, 5:05.
KV0E-Talk, 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30

Orphan Annie, 5:45.
6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Melodies, 6: Waltz, 6:15; Cal

Life Payments, 6:30; Newsreel. 6:45
KF1-Dr. I. Q., 6; Alec Templeton

6:30.
KMPC-Mothers America, 6: 5 Sport:

Final, 6:30; Felix de Cola. 6:45.
KECA-Green Hornet: 6; Civic Orch.

6:30.
KIIJ-"Superman," 6; Round Towner

6:15; John B. Hughes, 6:30; Pas
ing Past, 6:43.

KFWB-News, 6; StrollIn' Tom, 6:15
Swing. 6:30.

KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRK11--Concert. 6.
KGFJ-Itallan Melody, 6; Gold Hour

6:30. .

KFOX-News. 6; Talk, 6:15; Swing
6:30; Hawaiian, 6:45.

KFAC-News. 6; Muslc. 6:13; L.A. CR;
College. 6:30; Monitor News. 6:41.

KGER-News, 6; Music, 6:15; Italia;
Journal. 6:30.

KVOE.--Shafter Parker, 6; Youp
Oreh.. 6:13.1. B. Hughes, 6:30
Paging Past, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
I:writ-Music, 7; Music, 7:30; New:

reel. 7:45.
Mg-Contented Prog.. 7; Kaye Orch

7:30.
KMIT-Conference Table, 7; Troubr

dors, 7:30;. "That Was the Year,
7:45.

KECA--Starlet Fame March, 7; New:
7:30; Music. 7:45.

KILI-flay G. Swing. 7: "This 1

Magic," 7:15; Lone Ranger. 7:30.
KFWII-Inside Track. 7; In Gloaming

7:15; Julntones, 7:45. -

KNX-Lombardo Orch.. 7; "Blondle,
7:30.

KFSG-Evangelical, 7:45.
KBKO-News. 7; % Time, 7:15;-Musil

7:30.
KFOX-Musie, 7; Labor Talk, 7:1:

P. E. Gardner, 7:30; Young Orch
7:45.

KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7: Drama, 7:1:
Quartet...7:30; County Review. 7:45.

KGER-Jewish Intl, 7:03; Immigratio
Counsellor, 7:30.

KVOE-Ray G. Swing. 7; "Magic,
7:15; Lone Ranger, 1:30.

8. to 9.p.m.
1:31T11-Muslc. R.
KFI-Waring Orch., PI: "I Love a My

tery. 8:15; Concert, 9:30; Himbg
Orch.. 8:45.

KMPC-Amos 'n' Andy. 8; News, 8:1:
Music Graphs. 'S80 "Can You Im.
gine That?" 8:45.

KECA-Stuclio Darkroom, it; Little a
Hollywood. 8:30.

KHJ-Pull Over Neighbor, Radl
Charades. 9:30: Happy Hollow, 8:4:

KFWB-Serenade, . 8; Concert, 8:1,
Kash I:wiz-9:30.

KNX-Amos 'n' Andy, it,' Lurn, Ahne
8:15; Howard Shelton, NCAVS, 8:30.

I:GM-Music. News. 8.
EFOX-Rhythms, Echoes.- 9:1,

Young Orch., 9:30: Music, 8:45.
RFAC-L.A. City College, 8; 40 Plu
' 8:30. . .

KGER-...-Hoyo Orch.. 8:05.

KV0EPu1l Over Neighbor, 8; Drama,
8:30; Crosby Orch., 2:15.

9 to 10 p.m.
KMTRFloyd Johnson, 9: Merry Go

Round, 0:30; Sports, 9:15.
KFILueas Orch., 9; Hawthorne

House. 920.KMPCDance. 9: Music, 9:15; Hawai-
ian. 0:30; News. 9:45.

KECATrue or False, 9; News, 9:30;
Foster Orch., 0:45.

KIIJAir Newspaper, 9: "Barbers
Beeville." 9:15; lams, Lawyers, 9:30:
Fulton Lewis, 9:45.KFWBHappy Hollow. 9; News, 9:30;
Voice. Friendship 0:15.KNXTune Up Time. 9; Art Baker,
0:30; Camera Club, 9:45.KGEJJewish Internat. Hr., 9; Dance,
9:30.

KFSGConservatory, 9:30.
KVOXNews, 9: Melody, 0:15; Jasper

Orch., 9:30; Orch., OA.
KFAC,Symphony, 9.
KGERCity Long Beach, 9; Music,

9:30.
KVOF,News, "Barbers Beeville."

915; Photo Quiz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis.
9::.5.

10 to 11 p.m.
KIITILJohnson Orch., 10, Lopez

Orch., 10:15; Newsreel. 10:45;
KFINews: 10; Moonlight, 1::::5;

Woodbury Orch., 10:30.
KIIPC--Dranaa, 10; Bush Orch., 10:15;

News Talk, 10:30; Berg, Orch,. 10:45
KECA"Youth in Tolls, 10: Philhar.

monia; 10:15.
KIIJBaum Orch., 10; What's Latest?

10:30: Crosby Orch.. 10:15.
: KFIVIIOrgan, 10: Da6ce, 10:15; An

Tatum, 10:30: Orch., 10:15.
KNXPaul Sullivan. 10; Levant Oreh.,

Sports, 10:15; Renard Orch., 10:30.
KFSGPianos. 10, John Webb, 10:30
KGPJMasonic Digest, 10; Music

; 10:30.
'

KFONCommentator, 10; Oreh., 10:30
Orch., 10:45.

KFAC,Melody. Hr., 10.
KVONBaum °reit, 10; Crosby Orch,

10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
K3ITRMclody Lane, 11.

lotte. 11- it
KMPCStar Symphony. 11.
KECAMovIng World. 111 Organ,

11:15.
KHJPcarl Orch., 11; . Hawaiians,

K.FWBBowlInk, 11; "Music You
Want,' 11:15.1:F1'0-4ack. Bellboy. 11 to 4 a.m.

KNXNcws. 11; Master Works, 11;15;
Strand Orch., 11:45.

KFSGPlayers. 11: Prelude. 11:30.
KFOXRome. 11. 1 hr. .

KFACIacnry Orch.. 11: Music. 11:15,
KVOK--Pcari Orch., 11; Hawaiians,

11:30.

After Midnight
KMPCSwink Club, 12.
KIMRhapsody in Wax, 12.
KNXMerry Go Round. 12.
EGF.TNitc Owl to 6 a.m.
KRED--lllusicland Rome to 6 3.111.
KFACMel Le Mon to 6 a.m.

Befote 8 a.m: .

KdlTH-Calif. Theater. S.
KFI-Melody; (3:45; News, 7:13;,11lusic,

7:30; Sam Hnyes, 7:45.
K311'(-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,

Virgginia, 7.
KECA=Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:39;

Serenade, 7:45.K11.1-Rise, Shine, 6; News, 7; Rise,
Sldne, 7:15.

KF\\'ll-Sunrise Court. 6; Sunrise
Court, 7:30; News, 7:45.

KFVD-Spnnlsh. 6; World on-Air, 7:
Jubilee, 7:15.

KXX-Salute, 6; News, 7:30; Music.
7:40.K1tKL-Doug Douglas. 6; Doug.Doug-
las, 0:45; News. 7:45,

KGh'J-Concert. 6; News, 7; Choral,
7:15; Songs, 7:30; Rhythm, 7:45.

KFOX-El Despertador, 6; Roundup.
7:30.KPAC-Alarm Klock Klub, 6; pastor
Reynolds, 7; Music, 7:30.

KGEIt-Farm, 6:05; Musical Interlude,
6:20; Purple Mule, 6:30; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.KVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8to9a.m.
KNTIt-Thcatcr. S.KFI-Johnny Murray, 8: News. 8:15:

"Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

KMI'C-Unity Word. 8:30.
KI:CA-Financial, 8; Young Dr. Ma-

lone, 8:15; Unclassics, 8:30; Orcli..
8:45.CHJ-victor Lindlahr, 8; News, Mu-
tual Friend, 8:30; Buckeye 4. 8:45.

[pWll-Church, 8; Songs, 8:30; Med-
ical. 8:45.KFVlhlubllce (Cont.;) Medical, 8:45.JNX-Mary Foster, 8 News. 8:131
Nancy Dixon. 8:30; f5fy Children,
8:4.5.KRIED-:Music, 8; Employment, 8:30.

KGF.1-Dance. 8; Medical. 8:45.
KFOX-lleadlines. 8: Medical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:30; Health. 8:45.
CFAC-News. 8: Music, 8:15; House

McGregQr, 8:30.Soul Patrol." 8; Dllzpah, 8:15;
Rev. Bennington. 8:45.

two-Pay Nnvel pe. 8: Chur 8 . 8:15;Keep Fit, 8:30; Buckeye

9 to 10 a.m.
:11TR-John Brown, 9: Remember

Time, 9:30; Medical. 9:45.
CF1-Career Alice Blair. 9; Music,

9:15; Bridge, 9:30.
[3IPC-News. 9; Music, 9:15; Organ.

9:30; College Capers. 9:45.C1iCA-"\[ay I Come I9; Old Ram-
bler, 9:15; Farm 19 M

- Joan Abbey utual. Friend.CHJ,
9:15; Keyboard. 9:30; Camera Elm
St.. 9:45.

[FVD-Songshop, 9; Ballads, 9:15;
Melody 9::0.

CFVD 'Music, 9; News, 9:15; Medical.
8:30; Music, 9:45.

Smith. 0; When Girl[\X-KateMarries, 9:15; Romance Helen Trent.
9:30; Gal Sunday. 9:45.

[RKI]-Records, 11: Gov't Weather Bu-
reau, 0:30 Records, 9:40.

CGF.l-Music, 9: Vocal, 9:45.
CFOX-Music. 0.

9:15;[FAC-Inspirations.Women In News. 9:30: Music, 9:45.
CGER-Brf ht Corner. 9:05; March
Ahead Time, 9:15; Earl Lee, 9:30;
Full Gospel. 9:45.[VOE-County Gardens, 0 Swing, 9:15;
Monitor News, 9:30; Carters Elm St..
9:45.

.0 to 11 a.m.
CMTR-Women's World, 10; Hawai-

ian- 10:30. 10; "Ellen[FI-Heart of Juila Blake,
Randolph, " 10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30:
Dr. Kate, 10:45.

[1IPC-Shop. 10; Master Singers,
10:30; News, 10:45.

[ECA-Harry Balkln, 10:15; Beauty
Talk. 10:30; Spltalny Orch.. 10:45.

CHJ-News. 10: Norma Young, 10:15;
Bachelor's Children, 10:45.

CFWB-Wade Lane. 10: Rhythm.
10:45'. Union Mission. 10:30.

CFVDMusic, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un-
ton Mission, 10:30.

CNX-Goldbergs 30: Life Can Ape

nets
WViley,110 45.

CRKD-Music, 10; P.T.A.. 10:30.

C 10:15; Melody,
Stocks.

10:30; 1 City Dwellers,
10:45.

[EON-News, 10; Music. 10:15.
CFACSerenade, 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower. 10:45.
CGER-.Sunshine. 10: Rev. Ivie, 10:30.
[VOF News. 10; Bill Lewis, 10:30;

Women's Clubs. 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
[MTR-Salvation Army. 11: Mother's

America, 11:15; John Brown. 11:30.
CFI-Light of World. 11; Grimm's

Daughter. 11:15; Valiant Lady, 11:30;
}lvmns, 11:45.

C%II'C-Mildred Van, 11; Music. 11:15;
Break Good News, 11:30; Ranch
Boys, 11:45.

[E CA-Reading. 51: Know Your Child.
11:30: News. 11:45.

C11,1-Friendly Neighbors. 11; Eddle
Albright, 11:15; Forum Clinic, 11:30.

CFWII-Bridge Prog.. 11: America
Speaks, 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11:45.

CFVD-News, 11; Piano, 11:30; Shop,
11.45.

CNN-BI" Sister, 11; Aunt Jenny.
11:15; Life Begins." 11:30; My Son.
7. 11:45

(ItKD-Padrlock Flashes, 11; News.
11:30; Music, 11:45.

CGFJ-News. Stocks, 11; Rhythm.
11:30.

[FOX-Plano. 11; Variety, 11:15;
F.H 1.. 11:45.

CFAC Music, .11; Home Beautiful.
11:30.

IGER-News, 11: Cheerful Earful.
Tunesmlth. 11:30.

[ w'allan 11 5; George Fisher111:15.

12 -to 1 p.m.
(MTR-Peter Potter, 12.
CFI-Marv Marlin. 12: 'Mn Perkins.

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vie,
Slide, 12:4.5.

IMl'CFrolic. 12: Quartet. 12:15:
News, 12:30; Music. 12:43.

IECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Aman-
da Honevman Hill." 12.15: Agricul-
ture, 12:30; Bookends. 12:45.

(11.1-News. 12: Health, 12:13: SIc-
Fnrland Twins. 12:30: Play Bridge,
12:45.

IFWB-AI Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden,
12:45.

CENT)-Air Editor. 12; "It Might
Have Been," 12:30.

INX-Soclety Girl, 12; News,, 12:15;
Air School, 12:35.

IIt KD-Music. 12; Saddle Pals. 12:3&
iGFJ-News. Stocks, 12; Medical,

12:13; Music, 12:30.
(FOX-Health. 12: Organ. 12:43.

CNews. 12: Piano, 12:43.
RER-Music. 12: Rev. Stone, 12:15,

Citrus Forum, 12:43.
CVO}:-News. 12; Garden, 12:15;

Bridge, 12:45.

I to 2 p.m.'
hITR-Dlck Ross, 1; Markets. 1:15

Cal. Pension Sweepstakes. 1:30.
IFI-Road of Life. 1: Stella Dallas
1:15; "Local Page." 1:30; Meet mist
.lulla, 1:455.

IMPCSports, 1: On the Wall, 1:30
INCA-Matlnce. 1: "Oh, Mr. Dinwid
dy," 1:30: Matinee. 1:45.
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HJ-Piano, 1: Books. 1:45.
FWli+-G. Allison, 1; Chef Milani,
1:45,

xvD-News, is Range Riders, 1:30;
Hawaiian, 1:45.
NX-Kitty Kelly, 1; Myrt. Marge,
1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30; Steprnoth-
er. 1:45.

[11KD-News. 11 City, Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.

GFJ-Stocks,. 1.
FOX-MUSIC, 1.

CFAC-Rellgigus Sc!.. 1; U.S.C. Frog.,
1:15 A.R., 1:30: Organ.

[GEIt-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio,
1:30.

VOE-Piano, 1; Books, 1:433..

to 3 p.m.
MITR-Stocks. 2; ; Bill Richman, 2:15;
Slivers, Snubs. 2:30; Concert, 2:45.
FI-Girl Alone. 2; Midstream 2:15;
Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Nellls. '145.

:MPC-=Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Air
Hostess, 2:45.

;ECA-School. News, 2: Classics. 2:15.
:H.1-News, 2; American Language,

2:15; Johnson Family, 2:30; Piano,
":45.

:h'WB-Hits. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Mualc, 2:30.

;FVD-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2.15.

:NX-Kathleen Norris, 2: Piano, 2:15;
Happened in Hollywood, 2:30; Scat-
tergood Baines, 2:45. /

ItICU-Henry Orch., 2; Rews, 2:30;
Hawaiians. 2:45.

GFJ-News, Stocks, 2; Adult Educa-
tion, 2:45.

FOX-Musie. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

;FAC-Legion Auxiliary, 2: Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15; Women's Clubs 2:30.

GEIR-Geo. Strange, 2; Atusic, 2:15;
Serenaders, 2:30.

:VOE-News. 2; Johnson Family, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40.

t to 4 p.m.
[5tTIt-Bill Richman, 3; Newsreel,

1:15 Music. 3:30; Music. 3:45.
[Fl-News Pictorial, 3' Show Without

Name, 3:15; Agnes White, 3:30; Wom-
an's Magazine, 3:45.

:31PC-AIr Hostess, 3; General Facts,
3:15 Aloha 3:30; Songs. 3:45.

[RCA-Classics, 3: "Do You Want a
Job," 3:30; LI'l Abner, 3:45.

[HJ-Llvln ston Orch., 3; Songs, 3:30;
Marriage License, 3:45.
FWB-Chic, 3; Organ, 3:15; Vari.
etles, 3:30.

CFVU-News, 3: Hot Wax. 3:15.
C\X-Lanny Ross. 3; Living Back.

grounds. 3:15; Girl Interne, 3:30;
World Todayy 3:45:

[RKD-Hawaiians. 3; Music. '3:30.
CGFJ-News. Stocks 3; Orch., 3:15;

Concert. 3:30; Ramblers, 3:45.
[FOX-Theater, .3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:45.
[FAC-Concert. 3. 1 hr.
[CER-News. 3:05; Bob Carlin, 3:30;

Long Beach T.C.. 3:45.
tVOE-Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

3:45.

t to 5 p.m.
CAITR-Paw Perkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30; Volney James. 4:45.
CFI-Chas. Dillon, 4: Maurice Orch.,

4:15; Bakers Notebook. 4:30.
011'C-Tapestry. 4; Studio Party, 4:15;

Hollywood Spotllte, 4:45.
CECA-Nat Barn Dance. 4.
CH: 1--Community Hall, 4: Haven Rest,

4:15: Mutual 1. riend, 4:45.
CFWB-Don Milligan. 4; Remember

Ing. 4:30; S. Hamblen. 4:45.
CF\7)-Santa Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;

Tea, 4:45.
tNX-Fletcher Wiley. 4.
UIKD-Music, 4; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
CFOX-Opportunity Man. 4.
tFAC-Looking Things Over. 4: Vern

on Steele. 4:15; Music, 4:30; Farm
time, 4:45.

CGEIt-News, 4: Music. 4:1'3.
tVOF-Fulton Lewis, 4; Haven Rest,

4:15; Reading, 4:45.

5 to 6 p.m.
%.NITIt-VoIney James, 5: Music, 5:30

Eventide Melodies, 5:45
CFI-Tommy Riggs. 5; G'oncert, 5:30

MPC-Swing, a;. News, 5:15; SonI
Dealer. 5.30.

KECA-Twilight Tales, 5: Tom Mix
5:15: News, 5:30: Pinocchlo. 5:45.

C11.1-News, 5; Shatter Parker. 5:15
Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An
ale. 5:45.

IFWB-Stuart FTamblen, 5.
i F V D-News. 5; Serenade. 5:15.
RNX-Jack Owens, 5; Dram Dealer

5:15: Talk. 5.30: News. 3:45.
RItKI)-Gus 'lack. 5; Race Results

5:30.
RGFJ-Music, 5: Islanders. 5:15.
KFOX-News, 5; Orch., 5:15.
KFAC-Music, 5: Whoa Bill, 5:30.
RGEIt-News Commentator, 5; Lath

Hour, 5:05.
RVOE-Talk, 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30

Orphan Annie, 5:45.
6 to 7 p.m.
KJITR-Melodies, 6: Waltz, 6:15; Cal

Life Payments, 6:30; Newsreel. 6:45
KFI-Dr. I. Q., 6; Alec Templeton

6:30.
KMPC-Mothers America, 6; 3 Sport

Final, 0:30: Felix de Coln. 6:45.
KECA-Green Hornet: 6; Civic Orch.

6:30.
KHJ-"Superman," 6; Round Towner

6:15; John B. Hughes, 6:30; Pag
Ing Past, 6:45.

KFWB-News, 6; Strollln' Tom, 6:15
Swing. 6:30.

KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRKD--Concert. 6.
KGFJ-Italian Melody. 6; Gold Hour

6:30.
KFOX-News. 6; Talk. 6:15; Swing

0.30; Hawaiian 6:43.
KPAC-News, 0; ;Music. 6:13; L.A. Clt:

College. 6:30; Monitor News. 11:45.
KGEfi-News. 6; Music, 6:15; Italia]

Journal. 6:30.
KVOF:-Shafter Parker 6; Younl

Orch.. 6:15: J. B. ?;Hughes, 6:30
Paging Past, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
KM79i-Music, 7; Music. 7:30; New!

reel. 7:45.
KFI-Contented Prog.. 7; Kaye Orch

7:36.
K511'C-Conference Table, 7: Troubt

dora, 7:30; "That Was the Year,
7:45.

KECA-Starlet Fame March, 7; New:
7:30; Music. 7:45.

Kfi.1-Ray G. Swing. 7; "This I
Music," 7:15; Lone Ranger. 7:80.

KF\Vli-Inside Track, 7; In Gloaming
7:15; Julntones, 7:45.

KNX-Lombardo Orcit., 7; "Btondie,
7:30.

KFSG-Evangelical, 7:45.
KRAD-News, 7; % Time, 7:15; Must;

7:30.
KFOX-Music. 7; Labor Talk, 7:1;

P. E. Gnrdner, 7:30; Young Orch
7:45.

KPAC Sport Flashes, 7: Drama, 7:I:
Quartet-. 7:30; County Review, 7:45.

KGER-Jewish Int'l. 7:05; 'Imm(gratlo
Counsellor, 7:30.

KVOE-Ray G. Swing. "Magic,
7:15; Lone Ranger, 7:30.

8. to 9 P.M.
KMTR-Music. 8.
KFI-Waring Orch.. 8: "I Love a My

tery." 8:15; Concert, 8:30; 1-limbl
Orch.. 8:45.

KMPC-Amos 'n' Andy. 8; News, 8:1;
Music Graphs R,30' "Can You lm;
Rine That." 8:45.

KECA-Studio Darkroom, 8; Little 0',
Hollywood. 8:30.

KHJ-Pull Over Neighbor. 8: Radl
Charades. 8:30; Happy Hollow, 8:4.

KFU'B-Serenade, . 8; Concert, 8:1,
Kash Kwiz, 8:30.

KNX-Amos 'n' Andy. 8' Lum, Ahne
8:15; Howard Shelton

KGF.1-ARtslc. News. 8.
KFOX-Rhythms, 8 Echoes, - 8:1,

Young Orch.. 8:30; Music, 8:45.
RF:\C-L.A. City College, 8; 40 Plu

8:30.
KGER-Hoyo Orch.. 8:05.

KVOF,-Pull Over Neighbor, 8; Drama,
8:30; Crosby Orch., 8:43.

9 to 10 P.M.
KMTR-PI oyd Johnson, 9: Merry Go

Round, 0:30; Sports, 9:1'14awthorne
KFI-Lucas Orch., 0;

House 9:30.
ItMI'C-bancc. 9; Music, 0:13: Hawai-

Inn. 0.30; News. 0:45D
News, 0:30;KRCA-True or False, ,

Foster Orch., 0:45.
KIiJ-Air Newspaper. 9: "Barbers

Beevflle. 9:15; Lnws, Lawyers, 9:30:
Fulton Lewis, 0:45.

Notes. 0:30;KFwit-Happy Hollow. 0;
Voice. Friendship 0:45.KNX-Tune Up Time, 9; Art Baker,
9:30; Camera Club, 0:45.

KGEJ-Jcwlsh Internat. 1-Ir., 9; Dance,
9:30.

KFSG-Conservatory 9:30.
KFON-News, 9; Melody, 9:15; Jasper

Orch.. 0:30; Orch., 9:45.
KFAC-Symphony, 9. .

KGFR-City Long Beach, 0; Music,
9:30.

KVOR-News, 0' "Barbers Beeville."
9:Ia: Photo Qulz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis.
9:45.

10 to 11 P.M.
KMTR-Johnson Orch.. 10'' LoP02

Orch., 10:15; Newsreel. 10:955,
KFI-News: 10 Moonlight. 10:151

Woodbury Orch., 10:30.
KMPC -Drama, 10' Bush Orch..10:15;
. News Talk, 10:3d Ber¢ Orch.. 10:45

KCKCA-"Yatnh in 11'oils,' 10; Phllhar
monin; 10:15.

K11.1-Baum Orch., 10; What's Latest?
10:30: Crosby Orch.. 10:45.

KFWI'Ii-Organ. 10; Dance. 10:15; Arl
Tatum, 10:30 Orch.. 10:45.

e KNX-Paul Sullivan. 10; Levant Orch.,
Sports, 10:15; Renard. Orch., 10:30.

KVSG-Pianos, 10 John Webb, 10:30
KGFJ-Masonic Digest, 10; Music

10:30.KFO\-Commentator, 10; Orch.. 10:30
Orch., 10:45-

KFAC-Melody. Hr., 10.
KVOh-Bawn Orch., 10; Crosby Orch..

10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
ICMTIt-Mclody Lane, 11..

lotte. ]1:30.
KMl'C Star Symphony. 11.
KECA-Moving World. 11; Organ,

11:1.5.
KILl-Pearl Orch., 11; . klawallans,

1 1:30.
KFWB-Bowling, 11; "Music You

Want,' 11:15.KFVU,lack. Bellboy, li to 4 a.m.
KNX-News. 11; Master Works, 11:15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KFSG-Players. 11; Prelude, 11:30.
KFOX-Revue. 11, 1 hr;
KPAC-Henry Orch.. 11: Music.. 11:13,
KVOK-Pearl Orch., 11; Hawallans,

11:30.

After Midnight
K3IPC-Sw1ng Club, 12.
1:11.1-Rhapsody in Wax, 12.
KNX-Merry On Round. 12.
KGFJ-Nite Owl to 6 a.m.
KRKU--Musicland Revue to 6 7.a1.
KFAC-Mel Le Won to 6 A.tn.
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